IJFANS INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF FOOD AND NUTRITIONAL SCIENCES
ISSN PRINT 2319 1775 Online 2320 7876
Research paper                    © 2012 IJFANS. All Rights Reserved, UGC CARE Listed ( Group -I) Journal Volume 11,   Iss 12, 2022
9342
MARS WEATHER MONITORING ROBOTIC SYSTEM USING ROCKER
BOGIE MECHANISM
1
Dr.B.M.S.RANI,

described. The use of the rocker-bogie mechanism in Mars rovers has proven to be a highly
effective and reliable means of mobility for exploring the challenging Martian terrain. This
mechanism offers several key advantages, including exceptional stability, adaptability to uneven
landscapes, obstacle-traversal capabilities, redundancy, and precise control. These qualities are
instrumental in ensuring the safety, longevity, and successful mission execution of Mars rovers.
These considerations must be carefully managed by mission planners and engineers to optimize
rover performance on the Red Planet. Overall, the rocker-bogie mechanism has played a pivotal
role in expanding our understanding of Mars and its potential for past or present habitability. As
technology continues to advance, future Mars rover designs may build upon this mechanism's
strengths while addressing its limitations, further enhancing our ability to explore and unravel the
mysteries of our neighboring planet.
VI. REFERENCES
[1] F. Ugalde Pereira, P. Medeiros de Assis Brasil, M. A. de Souza Leite Cuadros, A. R. Cukla,
P. Drews Junior and D. F. Tello Gamarra, "Analysis of Local Trajectory Planners for Mobile
Robot with Robot Operating System," in IEEE Latin America Transactions, vol. 20, no. 1, pp.
92-99, Jan. 2022, doi: 10.1109/TLA.2022.9662177.
[2] Z. Sun et al., "BIT-DMR: A Humanoid Dual-Arm Mobile Robot for Complex Rescue
Operations," in IEEE Robotics and Automation Letters, vol. 7, no. 2, pp. 802-809, April 2022,
doi: 10.1109/LRA.2021.3131379.
[3] K. Lim, S. Ryu, J. H. Won and T. Seo, "A Modified Rocker-Bogie Mechanism With Fewer
Actuators and High Mobility," in IEEE Robotics and Automation Letters, vol. 7, no. 4, pp. 8752-
8758, Oct. 2022, doi: 10.1109/LRA.2022.3188120.
[4] J. L. Mata-Machuca, L. F. Zarazua and R. Aguilar-López, "Experimental Verification of the
Leader-Follower Formation Control of Two Wheeled Mobile Robots with Obstacle Avoidance,"
in IEEE Latin America Transactions, vol. 19, no. 8, pp. 1417-1424, Aug. 2021, doi:
10.1109/TLA.2021.9475873.
[5] N. Lashkari, M. Biglarbegian and S. X. Yang, "Development of a Novel Robust Control
Method for Formation of Heterogeneous Multiple Mobile Robots With Autonomous Docking
Capability," in IEEE Transactions on Automation Science and Engineering, vol. 17, no. 4, pp.
1759-1776, Oct. 2020, doi: 10.1109/TASE.2020.2977465.
[6] T. P. Setterfield and A. Ellery, "Terrain Response Estimation Using an Instrumented Rocker-
Bogie Mobility System," in IEEE Transactions on Robotics, vol. 29, no. 1, pp. 172-188, Feb.
2013, doi: 10.1109/TRO.2012.2223591.
[7] X. Ning and L. Liu, "A Two-Mode INS/CNS Navigation Method for Lunar Rovers," in IEEE
Transactions on Instrumentation and Measurement, vol. 63, no. 9, pp. 2170-2179, Sept. 2014,
doi: 10.1109/TIM.2014.2307972.
[8] D. R, B. Dharrun, P. G. Raj, C. Gowtham and A. S. Kabilan, "Unmanned multipurpose all
terrain rover using rocker bogie mechanism," 2021 6th International Conference on
Communication and Electronics Systems (ICCES), Coimbatre, India, 2021, pp. 1879-1882, doi:
10.1109/ICCES51350.2021.9488989.
IJFANS INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF FOOD AND NUTRITIONAL SCIENCES
ISSN PRINT 2319 1775 Online 2320 7876
Research paper                    © 2012 IJFANS. All Rights Reserved, UGC CARE Listed ( Group -I) Journal Volume 11,   Iss 12, 2022
9352
[9] P. Tomaszuk, A. Łukowska, M. Rećko, K. Dzierżek and P. Straszyński, "Active wheel speed
control to avoid lifting the swingarms in rocker-bogie suspension," 2019 International Young
Engineers Forum (YEF-ECE), Costa da Caparica, Portugal, 2019, pp. 36-39, doi: 10.1109/YEF-
ECE.2019.8740821.
[10] T. Ibna Rouf Uday, "Design and Implementation of the Next Generation Mars Rover," 2018
21st International Conference of Computer and Information Technology (ICCIT), Dhaka,
Bangladesh, 2018, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/ICCITECHN.2018.8631928
[11] L. Tang and P. Abplanalp, "GPS guided farm mapping and waypoint tracking mobile
robotic system," 2014 9th IEEE Conference on Industrial Electronics and Applications,
Hangzhou, China, 2014, pp. 1676-1681, doi: 10.1109/ICIEA.2014.6931437.
[12] M. A. Hsieh, E. Forgoston, T. W. Mather and I. B. Schwartz, "Robotic manifold tracking of
coherent structures in flows," 2012 IEEE International Conference on Robotics and Automation,
Saint Paul, MN, USA, 2012, pp. 4242-4247, doi: 10.1109/ICRA.2012.6224769.
[13] M. Michini, M. A. Hsieh, E. Forgoston and I. B. Schwartz, "Robotic Tracking of Coherent
Structures in Flows," in IEEE Transactions on Robotics, vol. 30, no. 3, pp. 593-603, June 2014,
doi: 10.1109/TRO.2013.2295655.
[14] H. Lu, Y. Li, S. Mu, D. Wang, H. Kim and S. Serikawa, "Motor Anomaly Detection for
Unmanned Aerial Vehicles Using Reinforcement Learning," in IEEE Internet of Things Journal,
vol. 5, no. 4, pp. 2315-2322, Aug. 2018, doi: 10.1109/JIOT.2017.2737479.
[15] S. M. F. Faisal, T. Rahman and M. A. Kabir, "A Low-Cost Rough Terrain Explorer Robot
Fabrication Using Rocker Bogie Mechanism," 2021 International Conference on Computer,
Communication, Chemical, Materials and Electronic Engineering (IC4ME2), Rajshahi,
Bangladesh, 2021, pp. 1-4, doi: 10.1109/IC4ME253898.2021.9768425.
[16] D. Choi, Y. Kim, S. Jung, J. Kim and H. S. Kim, "A New Mobile Platform (RHyMo) for
Smooth Movement on Rugged Terrain," in IEEE/ASME Transactions on Mechatronics, vol. 21,
no. 3, pp. 1303-1314, June 2016, doi: 10.1109/TMECH.2016.2520085.